Illinois law.

Section 2120.1020  Issuance and Renewal of the Certificate 

Authorization to repair boilers and pressure vessels will be granted by the Division of Boiler and Pressure Vessel Safety, Office of the State Fire Marshal, pursuant to the provisions of the following administrative procedures and rules: 

a)	A Certificate of Authorization will be issued for a period of three years.  The certificate shall indicate authorization to repair either boilers or pressure vessels or both, as covered by the repair organization's Quality Control Manual.  The Certificate will be signed by the Chief Inspector. 

b)	The applicant shall apply to the Division for renewal of authorization and reissuance of the Certificate at least six (6) months prior to the date of expiration. 

c)	Before issuance or renewal of the Certificate of Authorization, the repair organization shall demonstrate its Quality Control System to a representative of the Division. 

d)	It is the responsibility of the repair organization to make arrangements for this review.  Certificates cannot be issued nor renewed until the Division has completed this review. 
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(Source:  Amended at 17 Ill. Reg. 14917, effective September 1, 1993) 
